::ODMA\MHODMA\IMANAGE;301505;1	Docket No.: 1884.2005-00
14/5/07	1-17-2002 SHEET
	111m (1911 851m) 91/17 Masse 171m 1 1819 11 11 1821
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1. Neil J. Goldfine 2. Vladimir A. Zilberstein 3. Darrell E. Schlicker 4. David C. Grundy 5. Ian Shay 6. Andrew P. Washabaugh Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] N 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	D2057383 1
[] Other	
Execution Date: 1, 2, 4, & 6 on 3/26/02; 3 & 5 on 3/15/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s). 10/046,925 	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional n	numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [4]
Name: James M. Smith, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.	[X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133	8. Deposit account number: 08-0380
City: Concord State: MA ZIP: 01742-9133	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
John M. Card Name of Person Signing	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Signature Part 1 1, 2003 Date
	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]
5/2002 LINELLER 00000144 10046925 C:581 40.00 DP	

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Neil J. Goldfine, Vladimir A. Zilberstein, Darrell E. Schlicker, David C. Grundy, Ian Shay and Andrew P. Washabaugh, have invented a certain improvement in High Resolution Inductive Sensor Arrays for Material and Defect Characterization of Welds described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

[]	is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
[X]	was filed on January 15, 2002 as Application No. 10/046,925;
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent No. [] on [].

WHEREAS, JENTEK Sensors, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a usual place of business at 110-1 Clematis Avenue, Waltham, Massachusetts 02453-7013 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving

of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set forth below.

Inventor's Signature:
Nell J. Goldfine
State/Commonwealth
of <u>Middlesy</u>
County of Massachusetts
Then personally appeared before me the above-named Neil J. Goldfine and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed this

Inventor's Signature:	Vladinir a. Zilbløstein	
	Vladimir A. Zilberstein	
State/Commonwealth		
of <u>Massach</u>	usetts	
of <u>Hassach</u> County of <u>Midd</u>	lescy	
acknowledged that he/s	red before me the above-named Vladimir A. Zilberstein and she executed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed this	
(SEAL)	Kathleen M. Surprenant (print name)	
	Kathleen M. Surprenant (print name)	
	My Commission expires // 3// a3	
Inventor's Signature: Dayll Sellell		
State/Commonwealth	Darrell E. Schlicker	
of <u>Massachus</u>	- Pro	
County of $\mathcal{H}_{i \mathcal{O} i}$	DLESEX	
acknowledged that he/s	red before me the above-named Darrell E. Schlicker and she executed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed this March, 20 02.	
(SEAL)	Hathleen M. Surprenau + (print name)	
	Kathleen M. Surprenan + (print name)	
	My Commission expires <u>01/3//03</u>	

Inventor's Signature:	Danie (. Gon)
State/Commonwealth	David C. Grundy
	ta
of <u>Hassachusel</u> County of <u>Hiddle</u>	
County or <u>Middle</u>	<u>w</u>
	before me the above-named David C. Grundy and acknowledged oregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed this
(SEAL)	Kathleen M. Suprenant (print name)
	Kathleen M. Surrenant (print name)
	My Commission expires / / 31 / 03
Inventor's Signature:	Jan CShay
-	Jan Chay Ian Shay
State/Commonwealth	Ian Shay
State/Commonwealth of HASSACHUSE	Ian Shay
State/Commonwealth	Ian Shay
State/Commonwealth of <u>HASSACHUSE</u> County of <u>MIDDLE</u> Then personally appeared	Ian Shay Ian Shay SEX before me the above-named Ian Shay and acknowledged that he/she strument as his/her free act and deed this day of, 20_02.
State/Commonwealth of	Ian Shay The struct of the above-named Ian Shay and acknowledged that he/she strument as his/her free act and deed this
State/Commonwealth of	Ian Shay Ian Shay SEX before me the above-named Ian Shay and acknowledged that he/she strument as his/her free act and deed this

Inventor's Signature:	Oughow P. Warladon
	Andrew P. Washabaugh
State/Commonwealth	
of Massachuvell	
County of Hiddle	csex
acknowledged that he/she	
(SEAL)	Kethleen M. Surprenant (print name)
	Kethleen M. Surprenant (print name)
	My Commission expires

HAMILTON
BROOK
SMITH &
REYNOLDS. P.C.

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS COPYRIGHTS & LITIGATION

530 VIRGINIA ROAD P.O. BOX 9133 CONCORD, MA 01742-9133 TEL (978) 341-0036 FAX (978) 341-0136 www.hbsr.com

> MUNROE H. HAMILTON (1906-1984)

DAVID E, BROOK
JAMES M, SMITH
LEO R, REYNOLDS
JOHN L, DUP RE
DAVID J, BRODY
MARY LOU WAKIMURA
ALICE O, CARROLL
N, SCOTT PIERCE
HELEN E, WENDLER
SUSAN G, L, GLOVSKY
DOREEN M, HOGLE
RICHARD W, WAGNER
ROBERT T, CONWAY
RODNEY D, JOHNSON
DAVID J, THIBODEAU, JR.
ANNE J, COLLINS
LISA M, TREANNIE

JACQUELINE M. ARENDT
GERALD M. ELUHM
JOHN M. CARU
LINDA M. CHINN
STEVEN G. DAVIS
JEPPREY J. DUQUETTE
CAROL A. EGNER
ERIK L. ENCE
TODD A. GERETY
ANTOINETTE G. GIUGLIANO
JOYCE C. HERSH
JONG P. HONG
PAUL P. KRIZ
C. STEVEN KURLOWECZ
HELEN LEE
CHRISTOPHER J. LUTZ
TIMOTHY J. MEAGHER
DEIRORE E. SANDERS
KEVIN T. SHAUGHNESSY
MARK B. SOLOMON
J. SCOTT SOUTHWORTH
A. CRISTINN TAYLOR*
JON C. TRACHTENBERG
DARRELL L. WONG
NOT ADMITTED IN MASS.

OF COUNSEL RICHARD A. WISE ANNE I CRAIG ELIZABETH W. MATA

SUPERVISING PATENT AGENT CAROLYN S. ELMORE

PATENT AGENTS
SUSAN M. ABELLEIRA
SANDRA A. BROCKMAN
THERESA A. DEVLIN
CAROLINE M. FLEMING
MARY K. MURRAY
PAMELA A. TORPEY
ROBERT H. UNDERWOOD

TECHNOLOGY SPECIALISTS
PAUL G. ALLOWAY
KELLIE L. CARDEN
COLIN C. DURHAM
JESSE A. FECKER
JOSEPH M. MARAIA
DAVID RUCANDO
VIVIEN TANNOCH
KAREN J. TOWNSEND
BRIAN P. TURANO
MICHAEL M. YAMAUCHI
JOSEPH C. ZUCCHERO

MICHAEL KEWESHAN ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTOR

BARBARA J. FORGUE ADMINISTRATOR OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK PRACTICE

ANNOUNCEMENT

Please note that Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C., has relocated.

Effective immediately, our new postal address and contact numbers are as follows:

Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. 530 Virginia Road
P.O. Box 9133
Concord, Massachusetts 01742-9133
USA

Telephone: (978) 341-0036 Facsimile: (978) 341-0136

> PATENT REEL: 012782 FRAME: 0703

RECORDED: 04/05/2002